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            SJSU:  E10   LAB Project
Wind Turbine and Support Tower Performance Data
Section: ___,   Team # ____, Date: _________, Data collected by (Name):_______________  
1.0 Stiffness (deflection) Measurements
a. Tower Height: ____________in.
b. Tower Net Weight: ___________ g. (Total Assembly  – Top/Bottom boards)
c. Stiffness Measurements: 
	Data

Points
	LOAD

(Kg)
	LOAD

(N)
	DISPLACEMENT

(mm)
	Observations

	1
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	
	


Table 1.0 – Tower stiffness data
Comments
2.0  Power Measurements 
a. Blade to Fan Distance: (at  ̴ 25 mph wind speed): ________    (mm)
b. Wind Speed: ________ mph   (In front of the motor and prior to blade installation) 

c. Power Measurements: 
      (Note: Wait ~5 sec. between readings for reading stability) 

	Data Points
	Voltage

Volts (V)
	Current

I (Amps)
	Power
P (Watts)
	Blade Speed

(RPM )
	 Notes

	0
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	
	
	


Table 2.0 – Power measurement data

Comments

NSPE Code of Ethics for Engineers:
Engineers, … shall ….hold paramount the safety, … of the public... (This means you   and  your classmates.)                                                              
